

CITY OF DAYTON

Regular City Council Meeting Agenda Community and Meeting Center November 12, 2024 | 7 pm | 625 2nd Ave., Dayton, KY

- Call to Order
- Roll Call
- Moment of Silence & Pledge
- Mayor's Report
- Approval of Minutes
- Open to public comments regarding legislative items on the agenda.
- Ordinances:
 - Second Reading: Ordinance 2024-19: An Ordinance amending Sections 7.0, 10.15, 10.16, 10.17 and 10.18 of Chapter 154 of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, zoning code to regulate the operation of liquor stores, vape stores, and medical cannabis operations in the city.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-20: An Ordinance amending Sections 150.15 through 150.18 of City of Dayton, Kentucky, Code of Ordinances ("Code") to reflect the City's contract with the Campbell County Planning, Zoning, and Building Inspections Department to provide zoning and building inspection services to the City and to impose civil penalties for violations of these Sections consistent with Section 38.15 of the Code.
 - First Reading: Ordinance 2024-21: An Ordinance granting franchises to Insight Spectrum Mid-America, LLC, locally known as Charter Communications, and Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC, dba Alta Fiber Connected Services, to operate a cable communication systems within the territorial limits of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, and authorizing and directing the Mayor of the City to execute Franchise Agreements between the City and Spectrum Mid-America, LLC and Cincinnati Bell Extended Territories LLC to provide and operate cable communication systems within the City.
- Orders/Resolutions:
 - Order Resolution 2024-25R: An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the mayor to enter into an interlocal agreement with the Dayton Independent School District to have the City invoice and collect PILOT payments associated with certain real estate located in the Manhattan Development area that have been or will be financed with Industrial Revenue Bonds.
 - **Order Resolution 2024-26R:** An Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, authorizing the mayor to enter into an interlocal



agreement with the Campbell County Fiscal Court and the City of Bellevue, Kentucky, to participate in a Shared Police Social Worker Program operated by the Campbell Police Department and paying for the cost of participation in this program from money the City have received from settlement agreements the Kentucky Attorney General has entered into with pharmaceutical companies.

- Order Resolution 2024-27R: Order/Resolution of the City Council of the City of Dayton, Kentucky, identifying, authorizing and approving a list of the roads in the City's road system.
- Department Directors' Monthly Reports
- City Administrator's Report
- Audience Comments
- New Business
- Adjournment

